RESOLUTION 2003 - 159

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING REPRESENTATIVE BEAN TO SPONSOR LEGISLATION THAT NASSAU COUNTY BECOME A PART OF THE FLORIDA INLAND NAVIGATION DISTRICT AND REQUESTING THAT THE LEGISLATION PROVIDE FOR CITIZENS TO VOTE ON THIS MATTER.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners supports Legislation that Nassau County become a part of the Florida Inland Navigation District ("FIND"); and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners requests that Representative Aaron Bean sponsor the Legislation; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners further request that the Legislation provide that the citizens of Nassau County vote on the matter.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 24th day of November, 2003, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

1. The Board supports Legislation that Nassau County becomes a part of the Florida Inland Navigation District ("FIND"), subject to voter approval.

2. The Board requests that Representative Aaron Bean sponsor the Legislation, and that the Legislation provide for the citizens to decide by a majority vote on this

1

matter.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

lomes CKIE SAMUS

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

J. OXLEY, JR. "CHAP" И. Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MICHAEL MUI

 \mathcal{L}_{S} .

h/anne/res/find-res